

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1371 of 2025

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1371 of 2025**

=====

FUTURE GENERALI INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Versus

CHAMPABEN SHANKARBHAI PADHIYAR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR GC MAZMUDAR(1193) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR HG MAZMUDAR(1194) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NISHIT A BHALODI(9597) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

NOTICE ISSUED BY AFFIXING(39) for the Defendant(s) No. 7

NOTICE ISSUED BY GOVT. GAZETTE for the Defendant(s) No. 7

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 05/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Dipak R. Dave is having instructions to appear on behalf of defendant No.7. At his request, the matter is adjourned to 30.01.2025.

M.M.MIRZA

(M. K. THAKKER,J)