

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1371 of 2025****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1371 of 2025**

=====

FUTURE GENERALI INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.**Versus****CHAMPABEN SHANKARBHAI PADHIYAR & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR GC MAZMUDAR(1193) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR HG MAZMUDAR(1194) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR DIPAK R DAVE(1232) for the Defendant(s) No. 6,7****NISHIT A BHALODI(9597) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**Date : 05/05/2026****ORDER IN FA**

Admit. Learned advocate Mr. Bhalodi waives service of notice of admission for the respondent Nos.1 to 5 and learned advocate Mr. Dipak Dave waives service of notice of admission for the respondent Nos.6 and 7 .

R & P be called for from the concerned Court.

Registry to list the matter for final hearing on 10.7.2026.

ORDER IN CA

Since the amount of compensation has already been deposited by the insurance company on 29.3.2025, CA stands

allowed and relief in terms of para 4(A) is granted.

Liberty is granted to the original claimant/s to file appropriate application for disbursement of the amount of compensation before the learned Workman Commissioner.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)